BRASS MONKEYS

TH

2024 BRASS MONKEYS WINTER ENDURO - FINAL SERIES POINTS

*You must score in all 3 rounds to count toward the series overall. The series rewards consistent scoring.

* Each round will have its own prize giving as soon as possible after the top 3 riders in each category have finished.
* Overall series prizes will be presented at Round 3.

* Ties on total points will be resolved by determining the highest finishing position at the last round.

* Points are allocated to the top 40 riders per category.

2Hr Female 14-39

Pos Name Team/Sponsor Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL
1 Laura Robinson - 50 35 47 132
2 Lauren Reeves - 47 37 44 128
3 Sara Dryden - 37 32 41 110
DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

4 Jessica Finney - 50 50 100
5 Carla Crook Royston CC - 47 47
6 Louise Gale - 44 44
7 Jen Tuckley AJ Cycles - 44 44
8 Jasmyn Perrin Welwyn wheelers - 41 41
9 Rebecca Chalk - 41 41
10 Lisa Baker - 39 39
11 Heather Mayer Addiscombe CC - 39 39
12 Bex Cleary - 33 33

2Hr Open Junior 14-17

Pos Name Team/Sponsor Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL
1 Tom Norris - 47 39 47 133
2 Aaron Webb - 41 37 41 119
3 Matthew Odonnell - 24 44 50 118
4 Tom Barnes Gordons School - 37 35 35 107
5 Tiger Gloag VCL - 35 33 37 105
6 Michael Jarratt - 29 32 31 92
DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS
Luca Hill BW Cycling - 50 47 97

8 Arne King-Smith Scott Bright VW - 44 39 83



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

Logan Stander
Alex Stuart
Ryan Thompson
Rory Hayes
George Haines
Fred Price

Otto Balaam
Alarik Knox
Reuben Harrington
Jamie Collins
Mackenzie Cook
Ewan Jack
Ewan Cook
Flynn Marotto

2Hr Open 18-39

Pos Name

1 Luke Eggar

2 Ben Jordan

3 Jamie Caldwell

4 Shane Williams

5 Luke Peyton

6 Giorgio Coppola

7 Joe Clark

8 Joe Bearman

9 Scott McCarron
10 Jonathan Saunders
11 Ben Coppola

12 Oliver Maton

13 Alexander Lake
14 George Turner

15 Luke Kennard

16 Jack Peck

17 Grant Walder

18 Jamie Whitcher
19 Liam Odonnell

20 Ryan Keynes

21 Richard Lywood
22 Frederick Lord

23 Patrick Crump

24 Ramon Almeida
25 Bryce Matthewson
26 Matt Twelvetrees
27 Tim Smith

28 Diego Perez

29 Gareth Crossley
30 Christopher Hardwick
31 Tom Baker

32 Nick Lelliott

33 Matty Cheesbrough
34 Andy Wiggett

Specialized Youth Team -
GS MOSSA -

HHYCC -

VC Londres -

Beyond the Mud -

Hern Hill Youth CC -
Verulam Megan's RT -
Sotonia CC -

wightlink wightmountain race team

Off Root -
Wightlink Wightmountain race team

Team/Sponsor

Team Onform -
Charlotteville CC -

DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

Four4th -

razzo -

League RT -
Mountain Trax -

Scott sports UK -

Charlotteville CC -

BmthCycleworks VitecFire FordCE

GS MOSSA -

GS Mossa -

TICC cc -

Sigma Sport Race Team -
Reflex Racing -

Buckingham stow TRI - West Drayton
Vittoria Sigma Sports -

GS MOSSA -

BOB -

33 50 83
39 41 80
31 32 63
32 31 63
28 33 61
30 30 60
27 29 56
44 44

30 30

29 29

26 26
25 25
23 23
22 22

Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL

44 50 47 141
32 32 39 103
37 35 30 102
17 24 41 82
47 50 97
39 47 86
31 35 66
30 33 63
29 31 60
21 30 51
50 50
28 19 47
23 23 46
44 44

44 44

28 14 42

41 41

41 41
39 39

37 37

22 15 37
37 37

35 35
33 33

33 33
32 32

31 31

29 29

29 29

28 28

27 27

27 27

27 27
26 26



35 Tom Vear

36 Llewellyn Thomas
37 Arthur Armini

38 Alexander Pizzey
39 Nathan Hunt

40 Sam Cheesman
41 Caleb Harding

42 Graeme Hutchison
43 Craig Holford

44 Patrick Fisher

45 Oscar Aydin

46 Chris Califano

47 Ben Watts

48 Nick Dungan

49 Rob Green

50 Harry Jenner

51 Andy Miller

52 Simon Collins

53 Joshua Coulling
54 Stuart Plows

55 Chris Wall

2Hr Female 40+
Pos Name

1 Rachel Clay

2 Liz Kemp

3 Fiona Day

4 Louise Parker

5 Sarah Darch

6 Donna Askew

7 Lydia Gould

8 Angela Laycock

9 Ruth Miller

10 Caroline Duffell

11 Christina Peyton
12 Hannah Nicholson
13 Haley Fyans

14 Rachel Dunn

15 Wendy Kelsall

16 Louise Brown

2Hr Open 40+

Pos

N O OB WON -

Name

Mike Tomlinson
Bernie Fyans
Peter Stewart
Clive Lucas
Chris White

Neil White
Richard Kendall

- Wight Mountain
Crawley Wheelers -
GS Mossa -

Finches Emporium -
C & N Cycles -

Liss Cycling Club -
Waldy Wheelers -

Numplumz RT -

Team/Sponsor

Pronto Bikes -

WDMBC -

DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

VC Venta -
Army Cycling -

Ben Thomas Coaching -

Scott Pioneer DJ -

Team/Sponsor
Southfork Racing -

- Mountain Trax

- Berks on Bikes

26 26

26 26
25 25

25 25

25 25
24 24

24 24
22 22

21 21

20 20

20 20
19 19
18 18

18 18
17 17

16 16

16 16
15 15
14 14
13 13

13 13

Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL

50 50 44 144
47 47 41 135
44 44 35 123
41 37 30 108
35 39 31 105
39 35 29 103
41 33 74

50 50

47 47

39 39

37 37

37 37
33 33
32 32

32 32
28 28

Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL

50 50 44 144
41 47 37 125
26 28 31 85
19 29 23 71
23 19 22 64
15 27 10 52
9 24 16 49



Michael Williams

9 Andrew Seltzer
10 Alex Croucher

11 Laurence Hunnex
12 Ollie Rastall

13 Emyr Griffiths

14 Kieren Jarratt

15 Richard Leavey-Bell
16 Paul Marsden

17 Darren Shepherd
18 Matthew Eley

19 Andy Weaving

20 Jay Tarrant

21 Marco Jardim

22 Andrew Lewis

23 Mark Taylor

24 Matt Hurst

25 Chris Hunt

26 Leo Martins

27 Tim McDowell

28 Ryan Machin

29 Stefano Detomaso
30 Gareth Kemp

31 Chris Baxter

32 Christopher Hill
33 Peter Clifton

34 Dean Weatherstone
35 Leon Rainsford
36 Michael Harrison
37 Enrique Cortadellas Rosel
38 Simon Butler

39 Martyn Hunnex
40 Simon Waite

41 Andrew Robinson
42 Tony Anderson
43 Peter Beisty

44 Gavin Ryan

45 Jay Eastwood

46 Ben Green

47 Darren Wheeler
48 Stephen Rofe

49 Richard Newell
50 Kevin Duffell

51 John Wheeler

52 Owen Elson

53 Tony Urch

54 Gareth Marriott
55 Kris Kasperkiewicz
56 Dean Masterton
57 David Hale

58 Paul Brennan

59 Tim Martin

60 Andy Self

East Grinstead C.C. -

DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

GS MOSSA -

Royal Air Force -

GS Mossa -

TY Cycles Race Team -
New Forest Cycling Club -
Redhill CC -

GS Mossa -

Army Cycling XC Team -
BE Tours -

Destination Bike RT -
Beyond bikes -
Pronto Bikes -

A403 Rogue -

Rockets & Rascals -
ROTOR Race Team -
GS MOSSA -

FINCHES EMPORIUM -

Bournemouth Cycleworks -
Mountain Trax RT -
Abingdon & vale Tri club -
Codecoaching -

Dorking Cycling Club -

Scaramanger -

North hants RC -

16 26 6
1 9 3
37 44
41 35
47 27
35 33
28 39
30 32
29 29
31 24
25 30
32 20
50
47
32 15
44
41
39
25 14
39
37
18 18
14 21
35
33
10 23
13 20
33
31
30
28
21 7
27
26
25
7 18
24
22
22
21
4 17
20
19
17
17
16
15
14
13
13
12
12
12

48
13

81
76
74
68
67
62
58
55
55
52
50
47
47
44
41
39
39
39
37
36
35
35
33
33
33
33
31
30
28
28
27
26
25
25
24
22
22
21
21
20
19
17
17
16
15
14
13
13
12
12
12



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

Mark Winter
Clive Ely
Robert Jackson
David Holford
Andy Chapman
Tom Jarratt
Tom Mackrell
Alistair Sedwell
Ben Johnson
Jason Wrixen
Mark Crook

lan Loades
Mark Fagelson
Nigel Eades
Neil Phillips

Christopher Saunders

Adrian Icasuriaga
Andy Perrin
Chris Seymour
Don Cissell

3Hr Open 50+

Pos Name

1 Anthony White
2 Chris Lockyer
3 Mark Calvert

4 Andre Pucci

5 Peter Christopher
6 Peter Webb

7 lan Hopkins

8 Matt Gibbins

9 Mark Hardwicke
10 Damian Reid

11 Mark Henrick
12 Paul Howard

13 Dan Bennett

14 Chris Hillier

15 Lewis King

16 Nigel Robert Brown
17 Tim Phelps

18 Mark Bainbridge
19 lan Cartwright
20 Paul Kelly

21 Jon Pierce

22 Simon Laws

23 David Hemming
24 Andrew Graham
25 Mark Remon

26 John Wycherley
27 Henry Duddy

28 Tony Barker

Footout Flatout Racing -

Mountain Trax -
Beyond Bikes -
VCRT -

Footout flat out racing -

Royston CC -

Team Scaramanga -
Salisbury MBC -

PRESIDENT BLINDS -

BOB MTB -
VCRT -

Team/Sponsor

Team TMC - Strada Wheels -

CC Luton -
Rotor Race team. -

Poole Wheelers CC -

Mountain Trax / Gorrick -
Progressive Cycle Coaching -

Banjo cycles -

DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

Rotor race team -

Dyson Cycles -

LiteOption/Torq -
GS Henley -

STRADA handbuilt wheels -

Dual-Fuel -

Niner Bikes, Pembree, Quin -

Dyson Cycles -

Crawley Wheelers -

11 1

11 1

11 1
5 5 10
8 2 10

10 10

9 9

8 1 9
8 8

7 7

6 6

6 6
5 5

4 4

4 4

3 3

3 3
2 2

2 2
1 1

Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL

47 50 50 147
41 44 44 129
35 37 33 105
30 33 37 100
37 16 41 94
23 30 30 83
25 31 27 83
19 26 22 67
12 27 18 57
20 18 13 51
7 17 15 39
10 19 10 39
5 21 8 34
2 13 14 29
50 47 97
39 47 86
33 41 74
28 35 63
26 35 61
29 32 61
32 15 47
44 44
14 28 42

16 26 42
39 39

22 17 39

39 39

8 29 37



29 Colin Chambers
30 Barry Harvey

31 Simon Willats
32 Mark Gregory
33 Howard Dale
34 Rupert Crouch
35 Chris Clayton

36 Gez Reeves

37 James Dunsbier
38 Stuart Evans

39 James Dance

40 William Mcdonald
41 Dave Simnett

42 Nigel Langridge
43 George Higgs
44 Andy Smallman
45 Steven Richards
46 William Luke Harrison
47 Steve Stoddart
48 John Newport
49 Dave Wadsworth
50 Rich Collins

51 David Green

52 Mark Busbridge
53 Russell Royce
54 Dougie Fox

55 Mark Herbert

56 Tim Stowe

57 Rob Hadden

58 Lee Hedges

59 Simon White

60 Martin Chuter
61 Gary Lutring

62 Paul Robinson
63 Chris Marchand
64 Mark Whenham
65 Allan Weiner

66 Kevin Underwood
67 Joseph Saville
68 Darius Sarshar

69 Andy Evans
70 Neal Clark

71 Darren Chappell
72 Adrian Bryant
73 lan Petherbridge

3Hr Open 18-49

Pos Name

Darrell Harris
John Speed
Martin Hawker

W N =

DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

- 11
Blazing saddles - 9

Reflex Nopinz -

- 31
Dyson Cycles -

Redhill Cycling Club -

Chiswick CC -

DB Bikes - 27
Banjo Cycles/Raceware - 24
Fat Creations. -

Crawley Wheelers Race Team -

- 22
- 21
THT-VC Meudon -

Vermont-Images -

Ride for Charlie - 18
Imperial RT - 17
West Drayton Mountain Bike Club -
Fatcreations - 15
Crawley Wheelers - 14
VC Godalming & Haslemere - 13
Lutring Bricklaying -

Wokingham Cycling Club -

BRRT - 6
London Phoenix -

- 4
7oaks tri club -

WDMBC -

- 3
Racing Club Ravenna - 1
Team/Sponsor Round 1
- 44
MitchellCycles/TorgFitness - 41
Redbridge Cycling Club - 35

25
24

20

28

23

11

12

10

o

Round 2 Round 3

47
41
37

32

31

11

29

24

25

23

21

20
19

12

32
35
27

-
o
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TOTAL
123
117

99




4 Adam La Roche
5 Martin Groundsell
6 Jordan Short

7 Lee Potter

8 Matt Ainsworth

9 Nick Drew

10 Vincent Kamp

11 Diego Perez

12 Jon Heasman

13 Olly Webb
14 Stew Crooks

15 lan Grist

16 Andrew Morris

17 James Simpson

18 Tony Corke

19 Jon Melson

20 Lee Eagle

21 Gavin Bourn

22 Morgan D Arcy

23 Ben Rousseau

24 Jonathan Saunders

25 Ben North

26 Robert Dicapite
27 Rob Haworth
28 Jonny Bryan

29 lan Jones
30 Kathy Beresford
31 Jason Wentzel

4Hr Female 18+

Pos Name

1 Louise Fox

2 Frances Bonikowski
Hannah Griffith

Elise Sherwell
Lucy James
Sarah Whelan
Anna Waite
Tara Brennan
Denise Stuart
0 Georgina Wise

= O 00 N O O b

4Hr Open 18-39

Pos Name

1 Adam Potter

2 Matthew Jones
3 Ben Marsh

4 Scott Chappell
5 Liam Roberts

Vittoria Sigma Sports - 50 50 100
- 33 39 72
- 37 28 65
Pine sport - 39 26 65
PINE Sport Race Team - 32 25 57
- Dyson Cycles 50 50
- Ful-On Tri 47 47
Vittoria Sigma Sports - 47 47
Vittoria Sigma Sports - 44 44
- 44 44
- 41 41
Dyson Cycles - 39 39
Mudbath CC - 37 37
- 35 35
Pronto Bikes - 33 33
- 33 33
Marlborough CC - 32 32
- 31 31
- 31 31
- 31 31
- 30 30
- 30 30
NA - 29 29
- 24 24
- 23 23
- 22 22
- 21 21
- 20 20
Team/Sponsor Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL
Mountain Trax - 47 44 50 141
- 39 47 44 130
Brilliant Bikes - 31 41 37 109
DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS
Fatcreations - 50 50 100
- 44 47 91
BOB MTB - 37 41 78
- 35 39 74
Team Giant Dublin Offroad - 41 41
GS MOSSA - 33 33
Destination Bike RT - 32 32
Team/Sponsor Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL
- 50 47 44 141
Team JMC - 41 44 37 122
- 37 41 39 117
DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

Pedalon - 32 47 79
Vittoria Sigma Sports - 31 41 72



Thomas Timberlake
David Bone

Ryan Christensen
Grant Walder
Joe Pitt

Callum Faulds
Drew Tucker
Liam Keynes
Oliver Squirrell
Pip Jackson
Nathan Jackson
Chris Wilson

Dyson Cycles -

Rule28 Pro Racing -

Velo Clinic -
GS Mossa -

4Hr Open Single Speed 18+

Pos Name

1 Richard Penning
2 Phil Gray

3 Rob Lee

4 Andrew Bingham
5 Dave Brown

6 Louis Baker

7 Andrew Tucker

8 Stan Leigh

9 John Aston

10 lan Pidgeon

11 Nigel Grantham
12 Chris Noble

13 Mike Richman
14 Dalton Flesch

4Hr Open 40+

Pos

0 NO OB~ ON-

- A A A A
a b~ WODN -2 O

Name

Richard Freshwater
David Moss
Luke Sheffield
Nicholas Bull
Stephen Cripps
David King-Smith
James Gawne
James Hunt

Jon Moyse

Rich Cooper

Will Bicheno
Adrian Tuckley
Steve Smith
William Simpson
Andrew Page

A A
)

Simon Richards
Russell Hall

Team/Sponsor

The OC -

RLP-COACHING.COM -

Ridgeway Cycles -

DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

Velo Clinic -
BOB -

GPCC -
Pedalon.co.uk -

OGAM -

Team/Sponsor

ADM Electrical -

Bedgebury forest CC -

VC Venta -

Scott Bright VW -

- Wight Mountain

Willesden CC -
FXC Racing -

AJ Cycles / Simon Tuckley motor engnrs

Brilliant Bikes -

DID NOT SCORE POINTS IN ALL 3 ROUNDS

ARMY XC Team -

50 50

50 50

47 a7
44 44
39 39

39 39
37 37

35 35

35 35
33 33

33 33
30 30

Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL

50 50 50 150
41 44 47 132
44 47 37 128
33 41 35 109
39 37 32 108
31 39 33 103
32 35 67
35 31 66
47 a7
44 44

41 41

39 39

37 37
30 30

Round1 Round2 Round3 TOTAL

50 50 50 150
32 41 35 108
26 31 26 83
24 25 27 76
23 29 24 76
14 17 41 72
22 22 18 62
19 18 23 60
16 27 16 59
17 21 20 58
10 24 22 56
7 28 21 56
15 19 15 49
18 15 14 47
9 16 11 36
35 35 70
37 31 68



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Ryan Machin
Jonathan Deutsch
Andrew Savery
Luis Coutinho
Sebastian Rasch
Stuart Harvey
Ben Connor
Daniel Magrizos
Jeremy Mahot
Steve Calland
Andrew Cockburn
Stuart King

Mark Shepherd
Vincent Kamp
Nick Coley

Jez Hartill
Enrique Cortadellas Rosel
Lloyd Bettles
Jerome Manson
Jallani Qureshi
Samuel Higgins
Alex Dobiecki
Nick Cooper
David Hemming
Andrew Ross
Pierre Vocat
Artur Kaczmarek
Mark Crook
James Hens
Stew Crooks
Henry Duddy
Kevin Purcell
Jon Heasman
Grant Martin

Lee Pendlebury

Destination Bike RT -
Strada TMC -

Racing Club Ravenna -
Project 51 -

Strada Wheels -

Bmcc -

Harkn -

STRADA Wheels RT - Lucentsys -

Rockets & Rascals / HuB CC -

- Ful-On Tri

Ben Thomas Coaching Club -

FINCHES EMPORIUM -

Bristol cx -

Niner Bikes and Quin Design -

United Eagles -
Royston CC -

3 Dicks RT -
Nationwide Cycling Club -
Vittoria Sigma Sports -

33
41
39
37
31
30

27

47

44

28

29

25

21

20

13
12
11

26

39

33

30

47

44

14

32

23

20

13

33
39
44
37

32

29

28
47

30

25

19
17
12
13

66
65
85
76
76
63
63
59
55
47
47
47
44
44
42
33
32
29
25
25
23
21
20
20
19
17
16
13
13
13
12
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